

**Rekom Biotech S.L.** Registered office: C/ Ramón J. Sender 1, 23 18140, La Zubia, Granada (Spain) Tax Id. (E.O.R.I.) ESB18947465

June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, Rekom Biotech, S.L., hereby state that the Company

Shenzen Yarewell Biotechnology Ltd. with business address located at:

Room 103A, Block A, Huashengda Building, No 22, Bagua 4th Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, 518000

is an authorized Chinese partner in China for Rekom Biotech, S.L. product lines. They are authorized to represent, quote, present offers, sell our products. They are also fully capable of honoring the warranty of our products.

The validity of this autorization letter goes from July 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024 to December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025 as per agreement with *Shenzen Yarewell Biotechnology Ltd.* 

Sincerely,

Ana Camacho Páez CEO of Rekom Biotech, S.L.



Page 1 of 1